

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8632 OF 2024  
AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8633 OF 2024

Mr. Hanumant Ranganath Phadtare ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Competent Authority for Land  
Acquisition and Sub-Divisional Officer & Anr. ...Respondents

AND  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8634 OF 2024

Ms. Ranjana Mahadev Kumbhar & Anr. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
The Competent Authority for Land  
Acquisition and Sub-Divisional Officer & Anr. ...Respondents

---

Dr. Ramdas Sabban for Petitioner.  
Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP with Ms. M. S. Shrivastava, AGP for State.  
Mr. Rakesh Singh with Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b. M. V. Kini & Co. for  
Respondents.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.  
DATED: 23 AUGUST 2024.

P.C.

1. Dr. Sabban, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file affidavit as observed by us in our earlier order dated 16 August, 2024.
2. Stand over to **06 September, 2024 (H.O.B.)**.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)